
C.-l.

APPENDIX lI.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.

The following tables show the land-for-settlement estates opened for selection during the year
and the present position of all settlements disposed of :—

Estates opened for Selection during the Year.

Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the
Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1919.

3—C. 1.

17

APPENDIX II.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.

The following tables show the land-for-settlement estates opened for selection during the year
and the present position of all settlements disposed of :■—■

Estates opened for Selection during the Year.

T , .,. ... XT ,„,, Number of Holdings Area opened forLand District. Name of .Estate. , , r, .
..

°
,, ,

' , •opened tor Selection. Selection.
Area opened for

Selection.

Acres.
(Mangateparu (part) .. 43 3,390

Auckland .. .. Waiteitei .. .. 10 1,730(Pakaraka
.. .. 17 1,463

Taranaki .. .. Croydon .. . . . . 7 632
Ashton .. .. .. 4 1,748

n , ,

• Homebrook .. .. 16 1,126Canterbury
.. .. D ,, „ , ...Buckley . . . . 3 1,653(Bruce

.. 3 1,164
-., (Gladbrook (part).. .. 7 648Utag0 IWestcott .. .. 20 1,835
a ,,, , I Monte Cristo .. .. 4 445b0uthknd - "• (Stalker

.. .. 10 501

Acres.
3,390
1,730
1,463

632
1,748
1,126
1,653
1,164

648
1,835

445
501

Totals .. .. 144 16,335144 16,335

• Note. —The who'e of these settlements were offered for selection by discharged soldiers only.? settlements were offered for selection by discharged soldiers only.

Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the
Provisions of the Land for SfhTtlrments Act up to the 31st March, 1919.

ESTABLISHED UPON ESTATES ACQUIRED AND DEALT WITH UNDER THE
ND FOR SFhTTIhRMENTS ACT UP TO THE 31ST MARCH, 1919.

Name if Estate. Prlnoipal Holdings are Remarks as to Present Position.Principal Purpose for which Holdings are
utilized. Remarks as to Present Position.

Auckland —

Balachraggan .. 24 2 Dairying .. .. .. .. Good.
Bickorstafte .. 44 3 Grazing

..
.. .. .. Good.

Carlton's . . .. 1
..

Dairying
.. .. ..

.. New selection.
Clifford .. ..

9 .. Dairying and mixed farming .. .. Fair.
Carroll .. ..

1 1 Grazing; lease only
Caiman .. .. 1 ..

Grazing; lease only
Cradock ..

..
6 S Homos and orohards .. .. .. Good.

Delaney .. .. 1 .. Home ..
. . .. .. New selection.

Ecclostone No. 2
..

7 I Homes ..
. .

.. ..
Satisfactory.

Fenoourt .. ..
31 14 Daiiying

.. ..
.. .. Verygood.

Gorton .. ..
10

..
Dairying

.. ..
.. .. Fair.

Hetana .. ..
29 61 Homes and orchards .. .. .. Good.

Kaipaki .. .. 4 . . Dairying ■ .. .. .. ..
Good.

Karapiro
.. ..

II 8 Dairying .. .. .. ..
Good.

Kitchener ..
7 5 Homes and orchards .. . . .. Good.

Laurenson .. 1 .. Temporary grazing land
Lawry

.. ...
1 .. Homes and grazing leases .. .. Good.

Mangapouri
..

9 5 Dairying ..
..

.. . . Good.
Mangawhoio

.. 20 7 Diirying .. .. .. .. Good.
Matamata ..

120 152 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Very good.
Mangateparu .. 32

..
Dairying

..
.. .. .. New estate.

Mothuon .. ..
9 21 Homos and orchards .. .. ..

Good.
Ohauiti .. .. 13 .. Mixed farming

.. .. ..
Fair.

Okauia .. ..
8 7 Dairying .. .. ..

.. Good.
Opouriao.. ..

43 55 Daiiying
.. ..

.. .. Vory good.
Otway .. ..

15 2 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Good.
Paerata .. .. 2

.. Mixed farming .. .. .. Good.
Pakaraka.. .. 10 I Dairying ..

.. .. .. Good.
Pakarau . . . . 22 1 Dairying .. . . . . .. Good.
Parahi .. .. 10 .. Dairying and grazing ..

.. .. Good.
Plumer .. .. 5 10 Homes and orohards .. ..

.. Good.
Prescott .. .. .. 1 Grazing; not let
Rangiatea .. 13 9 Dairying

.. ..
.. ..

Very good.
Rowi .. ..

9 2 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Good.
Reynolds.. .. 19 .. Dairying ..

.. .. .. Good.
Selwyn .. .. 125 77 Mixod farming .. .. .. Good.
Streamlands . . 10 .. Dairying .. ..

.. .. Fair.
Taniwha .. .. 10 .. Dairying .. ..

..
.. Good.

Tapapa .. . . 10 .. Dairying ..
.. .. .. Good.

Tautari . . .. 40 4 Dairying . . .. .. .. Fair.
Teasdale ..

.. 46 56 Businoss and residence.. .. .. Good.
Te Miro . . .. 36 ..

Dairying and mixod farming
.. .. Fair.

Waari ..
.. 19 17 Homes and orohards .. .. .. Good.

Waimana.. .. 20 13 Dairying ..
.. .. .. Good.

Waitakaruru .. 16 .. Dairying and grazing .. .. ..
Fair.

Waiteitei .. 8 .. Dairying .. .. .. .. New estate.
Whitehall .. 8 II Dairying ..

.. .. Good.

24
44

1
9
1
1
0
1
7

31
10
29
4
II
7
1
I
9

20
120
32
9

13
8

43
15

2
10
oo
10
5

2
3

1

S

I
14

61

8
5

5
7

I 52

'21
7

55
2

Dairying
Grazing
'Dairying
Dairying and mixed farming
Grazing; lease only
Grazing; lease only
Homes and orchards
Home
Homes
Dairying
Dairying
Homos imd orchards
Daiiying
Dairying
Homos and orchards ..

Temporary grazing land
Homes anil grazing leases
Dairying
D drying
Dairying
Dairying
Homos and orchards
Mixod farming
Daiiying
Dairying
Dairying
Mixed farming
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying and grazing ..

Home:! and orohards ..

Grazing; not let
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Mixod farming
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Business and residence..
Dairying ami mixed farming
Homes and orohards ..

Dairying
Dairying and grazing ..

Dairying
Dairying

Good.
Good.
New selection.
Fair.

Good.
New selection.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Pair.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.

Good.
Good.
Good.
Very good.
New estate.
Good.
Pair.
Good.
Vory good.
Good.
Oood.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.

I
I

13
9

19
125

10
10
10
40
46
30
I!)
26
16
8
8

10
I
9
2

Very good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
New estate.
Good.

77

4
50

17
13

II

Totals .. 901 560901 560

3—C. 1.

APPENDIX II.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.

The following tables show the land-for-settlement estates opened for selection during the year
and the present position of all settlements disposed of :■—■

Estates opened for Selection during the Year.

T , .,. ... XT ,„,, Number of Holdings Area opened forLand District. Name of .Estate. , , r, .
..

°
,, ,

' , •opened tor Selection. Selection.
Area opened for

Selection.

Acres.
(Mangateparu (part) .. 43 3,390

Auckland .. .. Waiteitei .. .. 10 1,730(Pakaraka
.. .. 17 1,463

Taranaki .. .. Croydon .. . . . . 7 632
Ashton .. .. .. 4 1,748

n , ,

• Homebrook .. .. 16 1,126Canterbury
.. .. D ,, „ , ...Buckley . . . . 3 1,653(Bruce

.. 3 1,164
-., (Gladbrook (part).. .. 7 648Utag0 IWestcott .. .. 20 1,835
a ,,, , I Monte Cristo .. .. 4 445b0uthknd - "• (Stalker

.. .. 10 501

Acres.
3,390
1,730
1,463

632
1,748
1,126
1,653
1,164

648
1,835

445
501

Totals .. .. 144 16,335144 16,335

• Note.—The who'e of these settlements were offered for selection by discharged soldiers only.? settlements were offered for selection by discharged soldiers only.

Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the
Provisions of the Land for SfhTtlrments Act up to the 31st March, 1919.

ESTABLISHED UPON ESTATES ACQUIRED AND DEALT WITH UNDER THE
ND FOR SFhTTIhRMENTS ACT UP TO THE 31ST MARCH, 1919.

Name if Estate. Prlnoipal Holdings are Remarks as to Present Position.Principal Purpose for which Holdings are
utilized. Remarks as to Present Position.

Auckland —

Balachraggan .. 24 2 Dairying .. .. .. .. Good.
Bickorstafte .. 44 3 Grazing

..
.. .. .. Good.

Carlton's . . .. 1
..

Dairying
.. .. ..

.. New selection.
Clifford .. ..

9 .. Dairying and mixed farming .. .. Fair.
Carroll .. ..

1 1 Grazing; lease only
Caiman .. .. 1 ..

Grazing; lease only
Cradock ..

..
6 S Homos and orohards .. .. .. Good.

Delaney .. .. 1 .. Home ..
. . .. .. New selection.

Ecclostone No. 2
..

7 I Homes ..
. .

.. ..
Satisfactory.

Fenoourt .. ..
31 14 Daiiying

.. ..
.. .. Verygood.

Gorton .. ..
10

..
Dairying

.. ..
.. .. Fair.

Hetana .. ..
29 61 Homes and orchards .. .. .. Good.

Kaipaki .. .. 4 . . Dairying ■ .. .. .. ..
Good.

Karapiro
.. ..

II 8 Dairying .. .. .. ..
Good.

Kitchener ..
7 5 Homes and orchards .. . . .. Good.

Laurenson .. 1 .. Temporary grazing land
Lawry

.. ...
1 .. Homes and grazing leases .. .. Good.

Mangapouri
..

9 5 Dairying ..
..

.. . . Good.
Mangawhoio

.. 20 7 Diirying .. .. .. .. Good.
Matamata ..

120 152 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Very good.
Mangateparu .. 32

..
Dairying

..
.. .. .. New estate.

Mothuon .. ..
9 21 Homos and orchards .. .. ..

Good.
Ohauiti .. .. 13 .. Mixed farming

.. .. ..
Fair.

Okauia .. ..
8 7 Dairying .. .. ..

.. Good.
Opouriao.. ..

43 55 Daiiying
.. ..

.. .. Vory good.
Otway .. ..

15 2 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Good.
Paerata .. .. 2

.. Mixed farming .. .. .. Good.
Pakaraka.. .. 10 I Dairying ..

.. .. .. Good.
Pakarau . . . . 22 1 Dairying .. . . . . .. Good.
Parahi .. .. 10 .. Dairying and grazing ..

.. .. Good.
Plumer .. .. 5 10 Homes and orohards .. ..

.. Good.
Prescott .. .. .. 1 Grazing; not let
Rangiatea .. 13 9 Dairying

.. ..
.. ..

Very good.
Rowi .. ..

9 2 Dairying
.. ..

.. .. Good.
Reynolds.. .. 19 .. Dairying ..

.. .. .. Good.
Selwyn .. .. 125 77 Mixod farming .. .. .. Good.
Streamlands . . 10 .. Dairying .. ..

.. .. Fair.
Taniwha .. .. 10 .. Dairying .. ..

..
.. Good.

Tapapa .. . . 10 .. Dairying ..
.. .. .. Good.

Tautari . . .. 40 4 Dairying . . .. .. .. Fair.
Teasdale ..

.. 46 56 Businoss and residence.. .. .. Good.
Te Miro . . .. 36 ..

Dairying and mixod farming
.. .. Fair.

Waari ..
.. 19 17 Homes and orohards .. .. .. Good.

Waimana.. .. 20 13 Dairying ..
.. .. .. Good.

Waitakaruru .. 16 .. Dairying and grazing .. .. ..
Fair.

Waiteitei .. 8 .. Dairying .. .. .. .. New estate.
Whitehall .. 8 II Dairying ..

.. .. Good.

24
44

1
9
1
1
0
1
7

31
10
29
4
II
7
1
I
9

20
120
32
9

13
8

43
15

2
10
oo
10
5

2
3

1

S

I
14

61

8
5

5
7

I 52

'21
7

55
2

Dairying
Grazing
'Dairying
Dairying and mixed farming
Grazing; lease only
Grazing; lease only
Homes and orchards
Home
Homes
Dairying
Dairying
Homos imd orchards
Daiiying
Dairying
Homos and orchards ..

Temporary grazing land
Homes anil grazing leases
Dairying
D drying
Dairying
Dairying
Homos and orchards
Mixod farming
Daiiying
Dairying
Dairying
Mixed farming
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying and grazing ..

Home:! and orohards ..

Grazing; not let
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Mixod farming
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Business and residence..
Dairying ami mixed farming
Homes and orohards ..

Dairying
Dairying and grazing ..

Dairying
Dairying

Good.
Good.
New selection.
Fair.

Good.
New selection.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Pair.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.

Good.
Good.
Good.
Very good.
New estate.
Good.
Pair.
Good.
Vory good.
Good.
Oood.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.

I
I

13
9

19
125

10
10
10
40
46
30
I!)
26
16
8
8

10
I
9
2

Very good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
New estate.
Good.

77

4
50

17
13

II

Totals .. 901 560901 560

3—C. 1.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

