APPENDIX II.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.

The following tables show the land-for-settlement estates opened for selection during the year and the present position of all settlements disposed of:—

ESTATES OPENED FOR SELECTION DURING THE YEAR.

Land District.			Name of Estate.		Number of Holdings opened for Selection.	Area opened for Selection.
			. Nr ()		49	Acres.
A1_1 3			Mangateparu (part) Waiteitei	• •	43	3,390
Auckland	• •	• •	I I T		10	1,730
la ao ma la i			(Pakaraka	•••	17	1,463
Taranaki	• •	• •	Croydon	• •		632
Canterbury			Ashton	••	4	1,748
	••	•••	Homebrook	• •	16	1,126
			Buckley		3	1,653
			Bruce		3	1,164
Otago			Gladbrook (part)		7	64 8
	• •	• •	Westcott		20	1,835
Southland			(Monte Cristo		, 4	445
	• •	••	Stalker	• •	10	501
Totals			• •	-	144	16,335

Note.—The whole of these settlements were offered for selection by discharged soldiers only.

Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1919.

Name of Estate.		Lease- holds.	Free- holds.	Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized.			Remarks as to Present Position.	
1uckland—								
Balachraggan		24	2	Dairying				Good.
Bickerstaffe		44	3	Grazing				Good.
Carlton's		1		Dairying				New selection.
Clifford		9		Dairying and mixed f	arming			Fair.
Carroll		1	1	Grazing; lease only				•••
Cadman		1		Grazing; lease only				
Cradoek		6	8	Homes and orehards				Good.
Delaney	• •	1		Home				New selection.
Ecclostone No. 2		7	1	Homes Dairying				Satisfactory.
Fencourt		31	14	Dairying				Very good.
Gorton		10		Dairying				Fair.
Hetana		29	61	Homes and orchards				Good.
Kaipaki		4		Dairying Dairying				Good.
Karapiro		11	8	Dairying				Good.
Kitchener		7	5	Homes and orehards				Good.
Laurenson		1		Temporary grazing lar	ıd			••
Lawry		1		Homes and grazing lea	ases			Good.
Mangapouri		9	5	Dairying				Good.
Mangawhero		20	7	Dairying				Good.
Matamata		120	152	Dairying				Very good.
Mangateparu		32		Dairying				New estate.
Mothuen		9	21	Homes and orchards				Good.
Ohauiti	•••	13		Mixed farming				Fair.
Okauja		8	7					Good.
Opouriao		43	55	Dairying				Very good.
Otway		15	2	Dairving		• •		Good.
Pacrata		2		Dairying Dairying Mixed farming				Good.
Pakaraka		10	1	Dairving				Good.
Pakarau		22	i	Dairying				Good.
Parahi		10		Dairving and grazing				Good.
Plumer		5	16	Homes and orchards				Good.
Prescott			l	Grazing; not let		••	••	
Rangiatea		13	9	Dairying			••	Very good.
Rewi	•	9	2	Dairying				Good.
Reynolds	· · ·	19		Dairving		••		Good.
Selwyn		125	77	Mixed farming	••	•••	• •	Good.
Streamlands		10		Dairying	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Fair.
Taniwha	• •	l iö l		Dairying		•••		Good.
Tapapa		iö		Dairying Dairying		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Good.
Tautari		40	4	Dairying		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Fair.
Toasdale		46	56	Business and residence		••		Good.
Te Miro		36	.,0	Dairying and mixed fa		• • •		Fair.
Waari		19	17			• •		Good.
Waimana	• •	26	13	Dairving	···	• •		Good.
Waimana Waitakaruru	• •	16	1.0	Dairying and grazing	• •	• •		Fair.
Waiteitei	• •	8		Dairying		• •		New estate.
Whitehall	• •	8	11	Dairying	• •	••	••	Good.
WUITGHAII		•	11	Danrying	• •		•••	4004
Totals		901	560					